THE DATASHEET OF
MJW21194G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
September, 2013 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MJW21193/D
MJW21193 (PNP)

250 VOLTS, 200 WATTS
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING DIAGRAM
x = 3 or 4
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
MJW21193G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units/Rail
MJW21194G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units/Rail
TO−247
CASE 340L
STYLE 3
1 2 3
MJW2119x
AYWWG
1
BASE
2 COLLECTOR
3
EMITTER
1
BASE
EMITTER 3
COLLECTOR 2, 4
1
BASE
EMITTER 3
COLLECTOR 2, 4
PNP NPN
MJW21193 (PNP)   MJW21194 (NPN)
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit